The Chevin Night Score Event - 10 February 2016
RESULTS

Thanks all, for supporting tonight's event. A nice mix of veterans, students, novices and old hands. Athletes all. A special welcome to the fell
runners giving orienteering a go and to Martin Smith of DEE for travelling from Chester!

Cold and dry. Great night-O conditions. | was determined to make the course Jack- and Leon-proof, i.e. you couldn't get all the controls. A score
event with start/finish at the top of a very steep hill makes for some tricky decisions. How far down to go? As well as the usual ... What's my
optimum route? When to switch maps? Which controls to sacrifice? Congratulations to lan Furlong for topping the scores.

Feel free to check your scores. Note the cruel, ascending scale of penalty points has been rigorously applied. It's a tough world.

Thanks to ChrisB for co-ordinating the series and to Nicky for help on the night. Good comments, no injuries, everyone accounted for. Just when
I thought it wouldn't get any better, three of you volunteered to collect controls! Huge thanks to DavidA, LucyT and lanF.

Rob King

Penalty = 10pts 1st part/minute late, 20pts 2nd part/minute, 30pts 3rd part/minute,etc, etc. Cruel indeed.

POSN NAME CLASS CLUB TIME PENALTY MAPA MAPB TOTAL
1 lan Furlong M21 AIRE ? 0 190 70 260
2 Tim Patterson M35 AIRE 44:58 0 100 150 250
3 Jack Wood M21 AIRE 45:15 10 90 160 240
4 Richard Foster M21 AIRE 44:29 0 160 70 230
5 lan Marshall M50 AIRE 44:59 0 80 150 230
6 Howard Sawyer M60 AIRE 45:54 10 80 150 220
7 Martin Farrar M50 ? 44:42 0 70 120 190



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
=24
=24
26

29
30
31

Annie Milnes
Robert Gatenby
Lucy Taylor
Dave Murgatroyd
Andrew McRoyall
Sophie Brown
Bradley Dickerson
Helen O'Hanlon
Gill Myers
Simon Franklin
Chris Burden
Vicky Bailey
Alan Parker
Kirsty Hall

Marie Gibbs
Kim Spence
Martyn Price
Helen Price
Robert Bumstead
Sarah Edwards
Kate Wilkinson
Martin Smith
Ken Patterson
Tim Evans
Claire Jones (?)
Pete Waddington
Andrew Perry

W45
M35
w21
M21
M50
W45
M21
W50
W55
M50
M65
w21
M60
W40
W40

M50
W45
M45
w21
w21
M60
M65
M50
W40

M45

?

AIRE

LUUOC
AIRE

IND

AIRE

AIRE

?

Wharfedale Harriers
n

AIRE

EBOR

AIRE

AIRE

Valley Striders
2

?

AIRE

?

?

DEE

AIRE

CLARO

?

?

Wharfedale Harriers

44:56
42:15
43:15
45:38
44:35
42:55

43:05
44:15
45:50
46:10
42:01
43:25
44:15
45:45
41:30
42:55
42:55
47:29
43:40
43:40
46:30
42:54
48:10
58:00

58:00
?

o

o

WOOOD OO OPRPROOOWRPROOOOOEkroOOoOOo
o o [ e)

= O
o
o

Some

Some
?

70
180
150

30

30
30
120
130
150
100

190
180
180
180
170
160
150
140
120
120
120
100
100
100
100
80
80
80
80
70
70
70
50
10



