The Chevin Night Score Event - 10 February 2016

RESULTS

Thanks all, for supporting tonight's event. A nice mix of veterans, students, novices and old hands. Athletes all. A special welcome to the fell runners giving orienteering a go and to Martin Smith of DEE for travelling from Chester!

Cold and dry. Great night-O conditions. I was determined to make the course Jack- and Leon-proof, i.e. you couldn't get <u>all</u> the controls. A score event with start/finish at the top of a very steep hill makes for some tricky decisions. How far down to go? As well as the usual ... What's my optimum route? When to switch maps? Which controls to sacrifice? Congratulations to Ian Furlong for topping the scores.

Feel free to check your scores. Note the cruel, ascending scale of penalty points has been rigorously applied. It's a tough world.

Thanks to ChrisB for co-ordinating the series and to Nicky for help on the night. Good comments, no injuries, everyone accounted for. Just when I thought it wouldn't get any better, three of you volunteered to collect controls! Huge thanks to DavidA, LucyT and IanF.

Rob King

Penalty = 10pts 1st part/minute late, 20pts 2nd part/minute, 30pts 3rd part/minute, etc, etc. Cruel indeed.

POS'N	NAME	CLASS	CLUB	TIME	PENALTY	MAP A	MAP B	TOTAL
1	Ian Furlong	M21	AIRE	?	0	190	70	260
2	Tim Patterson	M35	AIRE	44:58	0	100	150	250
3	Jack Wood	M21	AIRE	45:15	10	90	160	240
4	Richard Foster	M21	AIRE	44:29	0	160	70	230
5	Ian Marshall	M50	AIRE	44:59	0	80	150	230
6	Howard Sawyer	M60	AIRE	45:54	10	80	150	220
7	Martin Farrar	M50	?	44:42	0	70	120	190

8	Annie Milnes	W45	?	44:56	0	70	120	190
9	Robert Gatenby	M35	AIRE	42:15	0	180	0	180
10	Lucy Taylor	W21	LUUOC	43:15	0	150	30	180
11	Dave Murgatroyd	M21	AIRE	45:38	10	0	190	180
12	Andrew McRoyall	M50	IND	44:35	0	30	140	170
13	Sophie Brown	W45	AIRE	42:55	0	0	160	160
14	Bradley Dickerson	M21	AIRE	?	0	30	120	150
15	Helen O'Hanlon	W50	?	43:05	0	30	110	140
16	Gill Myers	W55	Wharfedale Harriers	44:15	0	120	0	120
17	Simon Franklin	M50	?	45:50	10	130	0	120
18	Chris Burden	M65	AIRE	46:10	30	150	0	120
19	Vicky Bailey	W21	EBOR	42:01	0	100	0	100
20	Alan Parker	M60	AIRE	43:25	0	30	70	100
21	Kirsty Hall	W40	-	44:15	0	80	20	100
22	Marie Gibbs	W40	AIRE	45:45	10	110	0	100
23	Kim Spence	\mathbf{W}	Valley Striders	41:30	0	80	0	80
=24	Martyn Price	M50	?	42:55	0	0	80	80
=24	Helen Price	W45	?	42:55	0	0	80	80
26	Robert Bumstead	M45	AIRE	47:29	60	140	0	80
=27	Sarah Edwards	W21	?	43:40	0	0	70	70
=27	Kate Wilkinson	W21	?	43:40	0	0	70	70
29	Martin Smith	M60	DEE	46:30	30	100	0	70
30	Ken Patterson	M65	AIRE	42:54	0	50	0	50
31	Tim Evans	M50	CLARO	48:10	100	110	0	10
?	Claire Jones (?)	W40	?	58:00	Some	?	?	?
?	Pete Waddington	M	?	58:00	Some	?	?	?
?	Andrew Perry	M45	Wharfedale Harriers	?	?	?	?	?
	•							